FORM PTO-1594

RECORDATION FORM CC

09-29-2000

MENT OF COMMERCE ent and Trademark Office

1-31-92 TRADEMARKS (

101476515 To the Assistant Commissioner for Patents: Please record the attached or 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Optische y 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Rodenstock Name: Rodenstock Präzisionsoptik GmbH SEP 2 5 2000 DIndividual(s) □ A ssociation Internal Address: □Limited Partnership □General Partnership □other Street Address: Isartalstrasse 43, D-80469 Munchen, Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Germany City: Zip: State: 3. Nature of conveyance: ☐ Individual(s) citizenship: _ ☐ Association: ☐ Merger ☐ General Partnership: ☐ Limited Partnership: ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☐ Corporation-State: ☐ Other ___ Limited Liability Company If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a Execution Date: Sept. 8, 2000 domestic representative designation is attached ⊠Yes□No (Designations must be a separate document from Assignment Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? □Yes⊠No 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 857,016; 661,360; A. Trademark Application No.(s) 1,525,394; 984,949; 2,256,803; 613,073; 793,311; 1,525,395; 1,193,535; 1,520,656; 1,518,744; 1,556,612 Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes 図 No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 12 concerning document should be mailed: Name: ANTONELLI, TERRY, STOUT & KRAUS, LLP 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$315.00 Internal Address: Any deficiencies may be charged to deposit account Authorized to be charged to deposit account Street Address: 1300 North Seventeenth Street 8. Deposit account number: 01-2135 **Suite 1800** City: Arlington, State: Virginia Zip: 22209 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Alan E. Schiavelli 9-25-00 Date Name of Person Signing Signature

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 15

09/28/2000 GTON11

00000226 857016

Attorney Registration No. 32,087

OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)

02010554681

40.00 OP 275.00 DP

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Mark: APO-RODAGON

Registration No.: 857,016

Registration Date: September 17, 1968

Class: 9 (International)

DESIGNATION OF DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Assistant Commissioner for Trademarks 2900 Crystal Drive Arlington, VA 22202-3513

Sir:

Antonelli, Terry, Stout & Kraus, LLP, whose postal address is 1300 North Seventeenth Street, Suite 1800, Arlington, Virginia 22209, is hereby designated registrant's representative upon whom notice of process in proceedings affecting the mark may be served.

Rodenstock Präzisionsoptik GmbH

Date

 $\mathbf{B}\mathbf{y}$:

Dr. Hans Joachim Richter

Title:

General Manager

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Optische Werke G. Rodenstock, a corporation organized under the laws of Germany, has adopted, used, is using and is the owner of the following trademarks now registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office:

<u>Trademark</u>	Registration No.	Registration Date
APO-RODAGON	857,016	September 17, 1968
APO-RONAR	661,360	May 6, 1958
GRANDAGON	1,525,394	February 21, 1989
HELIFLEX	984,949	May 28, 1974
HELIGON	2,256,803	June 29, 1999
HELIGON (Stylized)	613,073	September 27, 1955
IMAGON	793,311	July 27, 1965
RODAGON	1,525,395	February 21, 1989
RONAR	1,193,535	April 13, 1982
SIRONAR	1,520,656	January 17, 1989
TRINAR	1,518,744	January 3, 1989
YSARON	1,556,612	September 19, 1989

WHEREAS, Rodenstock Präzisionsoptik GmbH, a limited liability company organized under the laws of Germany, having its principal offices at Isartalstrasse 43, D-80469 München, Germany, is desirous of acquiring said registered trademarks, NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and

sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Optische Werke G. Rodenstock hereby assigns to Rodenstock Präzisionsoptik GmbH, all right, title and interest in the United States in and to said trademarks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said trademarks, and the registrations thereof.

Signed at	Munich (Germany)	, this <u>8th</u> day of
September	, 2000.	

Optische Werke G. Rodenstock

By: Theodor Scherg

Title: Vice President International Distribution Partners

RECORDED: 09/25/2000

By: Dr. Werner Muller

Title: Vice President Research & Development,

Ophthalmic Lenses